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- APPLICATION N2 AP ¢259

Date.d April 23, 19 48
Received jyne Ly 19 L8
Grantedfanuary 14, 19 49

Lo
N

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

~

’ APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

A Name of applicant Maurice Jean Metz Chapter Central Valley of Cal
B Address of applicant.... 704 . Helm. Building, Fresna .l,. California

C  Applicant proposed by Wm.. De.Goates and Wm. G. Hyberg

D  Application received with check for $..... 1000 on June 4, 7948

E  Application returned for correction.(Paid..past. dues.ta Noa.Cal.Chap.) January 419 49

F  dpplication in due order on June 8, 71948

Record of registration, Form 839, Sen{Cala)June. 8, . 1948 . Received. June 14, 19 48

G Notices sent to chapter executive committeee:

(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on........ July 8, 19_4__8,_, oJune 8, 19 48
(b) Form 812, 30-day extension ending on 19....., on 19 .
H  Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on June 8 1948 .
1 Certified resolution of chapter e:éecuz‘ifve committee recommending admission
stome thutrapplivationsbedenied received on July 1, 19 48
J No report from chapter executive commitiee on 19
K Adpplication sent to The Board of Examiners on.... January 5, 19 49
L The Board of Examiners reported on application on Januery 5, 19 4?
M Adpplicant was admitted on Janvary 14, 19 49
N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter
to proposers on January 14, 19 49
O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $.eeeooereeeeeeee....

returned to applicant on 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT

I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
) quoted, or published without written permission from the AlIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 2@Q0

vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Maurice Jean Metz
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the (Central Valley of Calif'Chapter.

Datd anuary 14, 19 49 | @.’

Secretary
(a) :
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2, State whether a
natural or a nai-
sralised citizen.

4. State whether
residence or office
address.

. State whether
a: a practicing
archilacl, a teack-
er, a public off-
£ial, eie.

. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as /D/' z< f// <iraz

. I desire to be a member of the g € /M/ /d /4 /6 ?

APPLICATION NQ @ l 5

‘ORIGINAL

File this original with The Secretary of
The American Institute of Architects,

<
Duy-a0’

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local chapter of The
Institute,

NS
‘3%711-1

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is //70(//‘/(: e \/ EcZr7 M 67/
.lama- /9677/0/‘4/ citizen of 7%6 é/f?//t:d \%/ef 0/&’ /4”7‘5"/6::1

. My legal residence is in the City of fresno ’

County of fresno State of Galiforaia

. My address in The Institute records will be

Number 70 Z Steeei #6477 65// /a//ﬁ7

cw ,resno [/ , Sae Cordl forviia
A/ZA/ /6 c/

Chapter
Vi rosin

of Ca

. I declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The Amer-

ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-

ciples of Professional Practice.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. 1

am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.

. I enclose my check for § » for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my

understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of said amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.

1955 7/—7&,@7.{ fé f -

l.




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
' quoted, or published without written permission from the AlIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

STATIS'IICS
10. Date of birth /)27 zo 2O Place of birth éJJ //yc/c./; é/,é/ﬂ/q l

11. I am registered or licensed to %rac;ice architecture in the following named states:

(Stats or States) By Examination, 1 Fornia) (State or States) By Exemption

(2) Ihold a Certificate No. of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

EDUCATION

12. I attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

J@f‘ef /e /V/?/) S foo) Sager Cels o ror< s
e 3/

ld

4/&: P d///&*x . /2/ ygng /ﬂ/ﬁ//)y ﬂ/ \/d)ﬁ /é/‘i/V)c/_r‘co
e b fec s A, é/ wh, ,'/4 wao ez

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-

dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

w. 2. , ’
Epron & ,e/,,7 Eoagrn S <& Waf-}_ba/ Areh. [lsgner & L2z P rzces
harrs S Crzom o/, 4/4/ Sy hﬂd’/d-'&o, S fe ey |

ey ot Fo Choim b ioror, AV Chboret e s rpacar

b 4 Dev, H Az S s casezs L2 Arooren, .

SAne § skles, S Sorrciiae | e iy

Srank LUy, Z R otrrcprc , (02 FHorva durn .

Clyate & Bomtto) {f Corrsatting ogimeer) Jan frrncico | 7777,

- /2 ¢‘ Arfec s rer vZn /g”c,/faa’ Lo Frarzes.

frad W g, A/4 Fesne Lia Amary

& . /674-‘/.&4, A7 L0, D Aoz .

The citvoe Jor A covers aémz}é 7‘74 ST s TS Lo A GO
z ,//(/r 7S cwork  Aor Fen e/ Cur Fruc 7é/_[ > -




PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

1 14. I Iist below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

—Jr7 € —

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from
16. Junior of Institute from
17. Associate of | | Chapter from - to

18. Junior Associate of /Y9r/%E/7) ot foriries Chapter from F~Z( to ﬂ/c/e///

g b Hewtn ) T P
to

19. Member of State Association in ) ’ from

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant for years. Lnl/avg--knom the applicant for years.

Signed &Wd

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
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3.

Note: The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.

N o\
7l A sl T ’
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1\1\1 RICAN e
WILLIAM D. COATEQ N RCBITECTS

ARCHITECT - - {iiu1t

i T B GE

FRESNO 1, CALIFORNIA

\-\E\SH&NGTON,D. C.

June 1, 1948

American Institute Of Architects
1741 New York Ave. N. W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Gentlemeny

Inclosed please find my Application
for membership into the American Institute Of
Architects. Attached to the Applicatlon is my
personal check for $10.00.

I have sent my duplicate Application
to the Central Valley Chapter of Californla, with a
check for my dues.

I believe you will find my Appli-
cation filled out in a satisfactory manner. If there
are any other questions, I shall be glad to
answer,

Sincerely yours,

~

MAUKICE /Tdy« METZ, <&
cpl

ARCHITE

Encl.
1w
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
TuaEr OctacoN, WasuiNgToN, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF

Maurice Jean Metz, Fresno, Calif.
(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Los Angeles, Calif.

Addrese

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

Date.....June 8, 1948 CQ\‘:A G*):D:'}%
Segyetary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.......X..Q..s.. ........ or by exemption?

3. What was the scope of the exammaﬂon?W_RITT_mANDORALMINATIONS ...............................

7

4, What was the period of the examination ?4 ..... days., Written examination.......=w ... hours; Oral examina-
tion.... Q1R E hours,

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

......................... If so, give Certificate Nou o vercoiarcecmene

6. Date of la\t registration...Ap.x.il....l&.,.l.%&..

Executive XRRMHEEN Secretary of“"Boa'n-i)‘ p

Datedune 11 1548 California State Board of Architectural Exam.
(Name of Board) '

-998 Yes

Is it current?.... ..l .....

ation.No

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. N
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' THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ‘ COPY
' THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Daar B, Pollackt

We sre in recelp’o of the application of Mr, Maurice .
Jean Hets for corporate membership in The Institute and its
Cantral ‘Iallay o!' Galifornia Ghapter.

- Ira Mats s’cates that he has bean a Junior Associate of
the Horthern Qalifornia Chapter since 1946, We shall appreciute
it if you will advise ue if there sre sny outstanding dues
owed by ¥Mr. Mets., Under established procedure, if there is
any such indebtedness, it should be settled before the applice
ation mey be given consideration. MNr, Meiz's address is as
i‘ollewai 704 Helwm: Buﬂdins, Fresno 1, ﬁalifumiu

: !s ahall appraeiata it if you 1&1‘. us know Hr. Hstzi
status as soon as possible in order that his application may
be presented to the Board of mxuinera at $ts next mot}.ng here
on Thureday, August 5th,

Siaccroly yours,

fxescutive Director

-Mr. Ralph N. Pollack, Secretary

© Northern California Ghaptar, Aelods
369 Pine Street :

»>8an hanuison 4., c&lifarnia

Bent via fir Mai
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DIRECTORS - 1948

WILBUR D. PEUGH
JOHN LYON REID

cFe - 1948 RIC AN )
TG
_£MENT AMBROSE, PREsThEqY Al \h\R( \_\”\;( I

/Es/T;R w. HURD, VICE- PRESIDENT\

RALPH N. POLLACK, SECHBTARY \ 8 5:., GIFFORD E. SOBEY
DQNALD BEACH KIRBY, TREA?UREI&\BG —5 N .
[3AS D
oN.
\JASHINGT

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA CHAPTER
369 PINE STREET « SAN FRANCISCO 4

August 3, 1948

Mr. Edward C. Kemper, Executive Director
The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, NW

Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

Your air mall letter of August 2, 1948, addressed to Mr.
Pollack, has Jsst been recelved.

Mr. Maurice Jean Metz, who has been a Junlor Assoclate

of this Chapter since November 1946, has not pald hils mem-
bership dues of $5.00 for the year 1948, And, incidentally,
Mr. Metz has not sent the duplicate of his application

for Corporate Membershlp to this office,

I am inclosing herewith the applications for Corporate Aﬂw/ﬁﬁ

Membership of Frederick Maynard Mann, Jr., and Eugene E,

D, Crawford. Mr. Mann has been an Associate of this 5?2?
Chapter since March 1947 and is a pald-up member in good

standing. _

You have recently received the application for Corporate
Membership of Martha Jane Moorehead Parug. Mrs. Parug

has been a Junior Associate of this Chapter since May 1947,
and is a paid-up member in good standing,

Very truly yours,

eCon (Gt

Helen H., Ashton, Office Secretary

HHA
air mall



N
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

hugust 5, 1948

Daar Miss Ashtoni

Thank you for your letter of August 3 advising that
Mr. Maurice Jean Metz owes past dues to the Northern California
‘Chapter. We have written Mr. Netz as per enelosed copy of
letter. : '

You state in your letter that Mr. Meiz hus not filed
the duplicate of his spplioation with the Northern California
Chapter. Mr. Mets is applying for membership in The Institute
with assignment to the Central Valley of California Chapter,
tharefore his duplicate application &k filed with the Secretary
of that Chapter, , _ '

Alse, we are in receipt of the spplications of Mr. Frederick
Meynard Mann, Jr., Mr, Bugene E. D. Crawford, and Nrs. Nartha
Joane Moorehead Psrug. These applications will be put forward in
. due course. o _

‘_ﬁincorely yours,

Executive Director
ﬁiss Helen H. Ashton, Office Secretary
Northern California Ghnpter » Aslehs
369 Pine Street
San Francisco 4, California

.9

Enclosure
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_1 _“""3 «*1,“1}-_';?\11(L§u,R D. PEUGH
Wee e ap HN LYoN REID

GIFFORB & goBEY

«E/M/E/NT AMBROSE, PRESIDENT
_=STER W. HURD, VICE-PRESIDENT
" RALPH N. POLLACK, SECRETARY
DONALD BEACH KIRBY, TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA CHAPTER
369 PINE STREET » SAN FRANCISCO 4

Decenber 29, 1948

Mr. Edward C. Kemper, Executive Director
The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, NW

Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Mr., Kemper:

This.will close our correspondence on the
subject of Maurice J. Metz, Junior Assoclate of this
Chapter. Today we have received Mr, Metz's check
covering his dues as Junlor Assoclate fa the year
1648, and at the same time Mr. Metz tenders his
resignation from this Chapter.

Very truly yours,

Helen H. Ashton, Office Secretary

HHA

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
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'—MWHLLIAM D. COATES Cwr
MAURICE J. METZ T O
ARCHITECTS po30
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oAt
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" \‘i‘j “
. .,
e L

HELM BUILDING - - FRESNO,CALIFORN-.\‘I,_‘A\L';?"\.“_‘i:";(* - TELEPHONE 3-3793

December 28, 1948

American Tnstitute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Gentlemen:

Some time ago you wrote a letter to me advising me that my appli-
cation for membership had been received and was being duly pro-
cessed. Later, T received a second letter from you advising me
that I must pay back dues to the Northern California Chapter,
American Institute of Architects before my application in the
Central Valley Chapter could be acceptable.

I hope that by the enclosed copy of my letter to the Secretary
of the Northern California Chapter, this matter will have been
cleared to your satisfaction.

Should there be any further guestion, would you kindly contact
me. .

Sincerely yours,

Maurice J.

MJil:he

cc: Northern California Chapter
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January 14, 1949

Dear . g‘“i

The Zecretary is happy to inform hat
: you that your spplicstion for
;::?ghip in The Institute waz scted on favorsbly by The Board of
ol t;tuﬂ #nd that you were admitted to corporate membership in The
P ‘ur“ gd sesiged o membership in the Central Valley of Califorie
m‘gm: :r :gtiﬂ J:::&:ry ehli’ ;%2; You will be & member of that
’ some er pter you later transfer thereto
your mbarsh;p in The Institute terminates, erete, matil

Your certificate of members duly execw , | ‘
The Institute, will be sent m@fgp;w:ly zecuted by the Officers of

and Tﬁ’ssm af‘:!‘ﬁuctars welcomee you to membership in The Institute
ecret g office ig at Jour service to the extent of its powers.

The policies and the activities of The Institute '

» » : _ , » ars devels
;au::?lig :ren problems arising within the shapters. By taking anpﬁtiva
. your Chapter affsirs, you will contribute to the advancement of

the objects of The Institute and nere . e
from Institute membership, snd wlll incresse the bensfits to be derived

We bespesk your active cooperation.

,sinaeroly yours,

Secretary

Nr. Maurice Jean Mets AT,

Fresno 1, California

¥k

Enclosures

¢e to: Proposers — Mr. Wam. D. Coates, A.1.A.
Hr. wug G. Hyberg’ A.I.Ai

COPY TO

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREACHIDES



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEw YORK AVENUE, N.W.
WASHINGTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary
Herch 13, 1964

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

To: 1 J Mtz
944 ﬂar‘*h Yan Wess Avenue
E‘resno by California '

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its
component organizations to which you are assigned—because of nonpayment of
Institute dues described as follows: Regular Dués [], Supplemental Dues

* This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1963. The sending of this notlce ,
- has been delayed with the earnest wish that you mlght take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at.
the end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable
the member in-default to restore his membersth within the period of suspension,
without applying therefore and without paying a readmission fee.- The perlod of
grace terminates on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspenswn.

'in your case, on December 31 of the current year.
' At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership
to good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet
your present obligation-to The Institute before December 31, 1964.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join_ .
with me in.the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standmg '

Sincerely yours,

Q&@eh’e»

SECRETARY -

Copy ‘of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

B "T’d....»n'i B B S e s arersearasenns Ruseuhire.., Secretary
Ty ORI TS o U S e Chapter, A.LA.
Maleeni e oo ARTICLITEE R R EREY ;‘S‘eer;eit@ry

State Orgamzatlon Member'

“This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of
the suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is
- -assigned. Please note on your records accordingly.
Until you receive notification of - the restoration of membershlp or -of its
.. termination, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended
‘Institute member. You will be adv1sed if -and when his membershlp is restored to:

. good standmg _ - -




